

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 01 OF 2010

M/s Oriental Insurance Co.Ltd. **..APPELLANT.**

VERSUS

Kalidas Sadhu Pawar and
others

...RESPONDENTS.

...

Shri.V.N.Upadhya Advocate for Appellant.

Shri A.S.More, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

...

**CORAM: NARESH H. PATIL AND
K.K. TATED, JJ.**

DATE : 11TH JUNE, 2010.

PER COURT :

1. Heard.

2. Admit.

3. Record and proceedings be called for.

Sd/-

sd/-

[K.K. TATED, J.]

[NARESH H. PATIL, J.]

MTK

