

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2010

M/s Oriental Insurance Co.Ltd. APPELLANT

V E R S U S

Kalidas Sadhu Pawar & Ors. RESPONDENTS

.....

Ms. Shreya Mounas h/f Mr. V.N.Upadhye,
Advocate for appellant.

Mr. A.S.More, Advocate for R.nos. 1 & 2.

.....

CORAM : T.V.NALAWADE, J.

DATE : 20th JANUARY, 2016

ORAL ORDER :-

. Learned counsel for the appellant has filed
leave note.

2. List the matter for final hearing on
10/02/2016.

[T.V.NALAWADE, J.]