



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2010

M/s Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

.. Appellant

Versus

Kalidas Sadhu Pawar And Others

.. Respondents

Mr. V. N. Upadhye, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. A. R. Devkate, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1A, 1B & 2.

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3660 OF 2017**

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2010**

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 31st JULY, 2025.

PER COURT :-

. These appeals are moved for fixing early date of hearing.

The appeal filed by the claimants is for enhancement in the amount of compensation granted. The matters are of 2010.

2. Considering the above, fix the matters for hearing on 03.10.2025.

3. Print is dispensed with.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

P.S.B.