



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2010 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3660 OF 2017 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2010

M/s Oriental Insurance Co LtdAppellant

VERSUS

Kalidas Sadhu Pawar & othersRespondents

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 3rd OCTOBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. None for appellant.
2. Stand over to 16.10.2025 for dismissal.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge

dyb