



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

978 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2010
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3660 OF 2017
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2010

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

VERSUS

KALIDAS SADHU PAWAR AND ORS

...

Mr. V. N. Upadhye, Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. A. R. Devkate, Advocate for Respondents

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 16th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C. :-

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant makes statement that he has prepared Civil Applications for restoration of proceeding against Respondent No.3 and service upon him by paper publication.

2. Office is directed to register the Civil Applications for record.

3. In the interest of justice, those Applications are allowed.

Both First Appeals stand restored against Respondent No.3. A

4. Issue notice to Respondent No.3, returnable on 26th November, 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp