



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

932 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3660 OF 2017
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2010
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2010

KALIDAS SADHU PAWAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
FAYAZ BABULAL INAMDAR AND ANOTHER

.....
Advocate for Appellant in FA/3660/2017 : Mr. Abhijit S. More
Advocate for Appellant in FA/1/2010 & FA/3/2010 : Mr. V. N.
Upadhye

.....
CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.
Dated : 01 April, 2026

PER COURT :-

Issue notice to respondent no.1 in First Appeal No. 3660
of 2017, returnable on 29.04.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)